

## Cisco Systems Inc & all its affiliates

Headquarters: 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose, CA 95134 - USA

Declare under our sole responsibility that the product,

Brand name:	Cisco
Model number(s):	AIR-AP2802I-E-K9(C), AIR-AP3802I-E-K9(C)
	AIR-AP2802I-I-K9(C), AIR-AP3802I-I-K9(C)
Model name:	Cisco Aironet 2800 / 3800 Series Access Points
Note:	This Declaration of Conformity only covers the versions with integral antennas

Fulfills the essential requirements of the Directive 2014/53/EU and is in conformity with Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment.

The following standards were applied:

EMC	EN 301 489-1 v2.1.1; EN 301 489-17 v3.1.1; EN 60601-1-2:2007
Health & Safety	EN 60950-1: 2006 +A1: 2010 +A11: 2009 +A12:2011 +A2: 2013
	EN 50385: 2002
Radio	EN 300 328 v2.1.1; EN 301 893 v1.8.1; EN 301 893 v2.1.1
RoHS	EN 50581: 2012

6

With regard to the Directive 2014/53/EU, the conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 17.2(a) and Annex II – module A has been followed.

The product carries the CE Mark:

Date & Place of Issue: 31 August 2018, San Jose

Signature:

Journe htome

**Tony Youssef** Director Corporate Compliance Cisco Systems 125 West Tasman Drive **San Jose, CA 95134 - USA** 

Additional information:

**EU Authorized Representative:** 

Edgard Vangeel Cisco Systems Belgium De Kleetlaan, 6 A B 1831 Diegem - Belgium

 EMC Test Report:
 Cisco Systems EDCS 11634583; EDCS 11630993; EDCS 1548959; EDCS 1564671

 Safety Test Report:
 Cisco Systems EDCS 1562857; EDCS 1562925; EDCS 1563516

 Radio Test Report:
 Cisco Systems EDCS 1546681; EDCS 1556387; EDCS 11646641; EDCS 11651331

 Cisco Systems EDCS 1545866; EDCS 11646640; EDCS 13173961; EDCS 13242000

DofC 1560452rev3